## Kalpesh Kumar Kavad No 1, Manonmani Ammal Street, Kilpauk Medical College, Chennai 600 010

Date: Friday, March 15, 2024

To,
General Manager
Corporate Relation Department,
The BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited; BSE Security Name: PRITHVIEXCH and Security Code: 531688

Sub: Submission of Disclosure required in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations") for Inter-se Transfer of Shares.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, please find attached herewith disclosure pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI SAST Regulations for Inter-se Transfer of 14,72,500 Equity Shares of Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited among immediate relatives pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI SAST Regulations.

Kindly take it on your records.

Thanking you,

Kalpesh Kumar Kavad

Acquirer

Encl: a/a

## Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited			
2	Name	of Acquirer(s)	Mr. Kalpesh Kumar Kavad			
3	Name	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed		BSE Limited		
4	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.		Inter-se Transfer of Shares among immediate relatives.  Mr. Kalpesh Kumar Kavad has acquired (received by way of gift) from Mr. Pavan Kumar Kavad (Brother) 14,72,500 equity shares of the Target Company.			
5	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer		Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011			
6	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,					
	-	whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes			
	-	date of filing with the stock exchange.	Wednesday, 6 March, 2024			
7	Detail	ls of Acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Pavan Kumar Kavad		Mr. Pavan Kumar Kavad	
	b.	Date of acquisition	On or after March 14, 2024		Thursday, 14 March, 2024	
	C.	Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	14,72,500 Equity Shares		14,72,500 Equity Shares	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	17.85%		17.85%	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	By Gift (Nil)		By Gift (Nil)	
8	Share	Pholding details	Pre-transaction		Post-transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a.	Each Acquirer/ Transferee (Other than Seller)				
		Kalpesh Kumar Kavad (Acquirer)	0	0.00%	1,472,500	17.85%
		Ashok Kumar Kavad HUF (PAC - Promoter /Promoter Group)	1,472,305	17.85%	1,472,305	17.85%
		Usha Kavad (PAC - Promoter /Promoter Group)	1,481,017	17.95%	1,481,017	17.95%
		Acquirer and PACs Collectively (A)	2,953,322	35.80%	4,425,822	53.65%
	b	Each Seller/ Transferor				
		Pavan Kumar Kavad	2,982,060	36.15%	1,509,560	18.30%
		Seller(s) Collectively (B)	2,982,060	36,15%	1,509,560	18.30%
		Total Promoter/ Promoter Group (A+B)	5,935,382	71.95%	5,935,382	71.95%

Kalpesh Kumar Kavad Acquirer

Date:

Friday, 15 March, 2024

Place:

Chennai